Dk F

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING MRS. GLORIA C. LUZ OF BARANGAY SAN GABRIEL, TUGUEGARAO CITY, FOR BEING AWARDED AS 2023 PHILIPPINES' WOMAN OF OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENTS AND EXCELLENCE IN LEADERSHIP IN THE FIELD OF EDUCATION AWARD

SPONSORED BY: HON, BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

WHEREAS, Dangal ng Lahi Awards is an award giving body that recognizes and honor individual or group for their achievements and contributions in the community;

WHEREAS, the Ikaanim Dangal ng Lahi Awards 2023 has conferred the award last November 28, 2023 at Waterfront Hotel, Cebu City to Mrs. Gloria C. Luz;

WHEREAS, Mrs. Gloria C. Luz is currently holding the position of Principal II at Linao National High School;

WHEREAS, Mrs. Gloria C. Luz has been honored for her exceptional achievements, unwavering commitment to excellence, invaluable contributions in student development, exemplary transformative leadership in education, and profound positive impact on the school community;

WHEREAS, the excellent performance of Mrs. Gloria C. Luz is worthy of recognition and makes her a role model of Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, the City Government of Tuguegarao recognizes professionals who have brought recognition and honor worthy of admiration;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend Mrs. Gloria C. Luz of Barangay San Gabriel, Tuguegarao City, for having been awarded as 2023 Philippines' Woman of Outstanding Achievements and Excellence in Leadership in the Field of Education Award by the Dangal ng Lahi Awards.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to Mrs. Gloria C. Luz for her information.

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING M.R. ALVIN T. RUMUSUD OF BARANGAY LINAO EAST, TUGUEGARAO CITY, FOR BEING AWARDED AS 2023 PHILIPPINES' EXEMPLARY AND OUTSTANDING PUBLIC SECONDARY TEACHER AND INNOVATIVE YOUTH FORMATOR AN ADVOCATE FOR CULTURAL HERITAGE PRESERVATION AND RESTORATION AWARD

SPONSORED BY: HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

WHEREAS, Dangal ng Lahi Awards is an award giving body that recognizes and honor individual or group for their achievements and contributions in the community;

WHEREAS, the Ikaanim Dangal ng Lahi Awards 2023 has conferred the award last November 28, 2023 at Waterfront Hotel, Cebu City to Mr. Alvin T. Rumusud;

WHEREAS, Mr. Alvin T. Rumusud is currently holding the position of Teacher III at Linao National High School;

WHEREAS, Mr. Alvin G. Rumusud has been honored for his unwavering dedication to preserving and promoting cultural heritage, actively engaging in innovative preservation efforts, remarkable contributions in student development, and fostering a positive impact on the school community;

WHEREAS, the excellent performance of Mr. Alvin T. Rumusud is worthy of recognition and makes him a role model of Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, the City Government of Tuguegarao recognizes professionals who have brought recognition and honor worthy of admiration;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend Mrs. Alvin T. Rumusud of Barangay Linao East, Tuguegarao City, for having been awarded as 2023 Philippines' Exemplary and Outstanding Public Secondary Teacher and Innovative Youth Formator and Advocate for Cultural Heritage Preservation and Restoration Award by the Dangal ng Lahi Awards.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to **Mr. Alvin T. Rumusud** for his information.

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING MRS. ALROSE G. SORIANO OF BARANGAY UGAC SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITY, FOR BEING AWARDED AS 2023 PHILIPPINES' WOMAN OF OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AND EXEMPLARY MASTER TEACHER OF THE YEAR

SPONSORED BY: HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

WHEREAS, Dangal ng Lahi Awards is an award giving body that recognizes and honor individual or group for their achievements and contributions in the community;

WHEREAS, the Ikaanim Dangal ng Lahi Awards 2023 has conferred the award last November 28, 2023 at Waterfront Hotel, Cebu City to Mrs. Alrose G. Soriano;

WHEREAS, Mrs. Alrose G. Soriano is currently holding the position of Master Teacher I at Linao National High School;

WHEREAS, Mrs. Alrose G. Soriano has been honored for her outstanding teaching performance, remarkable contributions in student development, exemplary leadership in education, and significant positive impact on the school community;

WHEREAS, the excellent performance of Mrs. Alrose G. Soriano is worthy of recognition and makes her a role model of Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, the City Government of Tuguegarao recognizes professionals who have brought recognition and honor worthy of admiration;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend Mrs. Alrose G. Soriano of Barangay Ugac Sur, Tuguegarao City, for having been awarded as 2023 **Philippines'** Woman of Outstanding Achievement and Exemplary Master Teacher of the Year by the Dangal ng Lahi Awards.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to **Mrs. Alrose G. Soriano** for her information.

DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING MRS. ELOISA M. MABBORANG OF BARANGAY CARITAN CENTRO, TUGUEGARAO CITY, FOR BEING AWARDED AS 2023 PHILIPPINES' MOST OUTSTANDING MASTER TEACHER AND INSPIRING ADVOCATE FOR QUALITY EDUCATION OF YOUTH AND IP CHILDREN AWARD

SPONSORED BY: HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

WHEREAS, Dangal ng Lahi Awards is an award giving body that recognizes and honor individual or group for their achievements and contributions in the community;

WHEREAS, the Ikaanim Dangal ng Lahi Awards 2023 has conferred the award last November 28, 2023 at Waterfront Hotel, Cebu City to Mrs. Eloisa M Mabborang;

WHEREAS, Mrs. Eloisa M. Mabborang is currently holding the position of Master Teacher I at Linao National High School;

WHEREAS, Mrs. Eloisa M. Mabborang has been awarded for her outstanding teaching performance, remarkable contributions in student development, exemplary leadership in education, efforts to enhance educational outcomes, expand access to quality education for marginalized communities, and positive impact on the school community;

WHEREAS, the excellent performance of Mrs. Eloisa M. Mabborang is worthy of recognition and makes her a role model of Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, the City Government of Tuguegarao recognizes professionals who have brought recognition and honor worthy of admiration;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend Mrs. Eloisa M. Mabborang of Barangay Caritan Centro, Tuguegarao City, for having been awarded as 2023 Philippines' Most Outstanding Master Teacher and Inspiring Advocate for Quality Education of Youth and IP Children Award by the Dangal ng Lahi Awards.

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to **Mrs. Eloisa M. Mabborang** for her information.